Environmental Health, On-Site Sewage and Water Services

Available 24/7

No

Intake Process

Most services require an appointment, please call ahead.

Provider Refer

No

Oualifications

Report Problems

Call the Agency

Self Refer

No

Prince William Health Department

https://www.vdh.virginia.gov/prince-william/

https://www.vdh.virginia.gov/prince-william/onsite-sewage-and-water-services/

https://www.facebook.com/VDHgov

Main

(703) 792-6310, Option 2

5 County Complex Court

Suite 240

22192 VA

United States

Monday: 8:30 am-4:30 pm Tuesday: 8:30 am-4:30 pm Wednesday: 8:30 am-4:30 pm Thursday: 8:30 am-4:30 pm Friday: 8:30 am-4:30 pm

Saturday: Closed Sunday: Closed Fee Structure

Fee Range

Payment Method(s)

```
Private Pay
Languages Spoken
English
,
Spanish
,
Multi-Lingual
```

The Prince William Health Department Environmental Health Division provides services, often behind the scenes, to ensure that our environment, natural and manmade, is safe for those living in the Prince William Health District. This division is divided into the Consumer Services Division and the Onsite Well and Water Division.

The Onsite Well and Water Services Division is responsible for the oversight and regulation of sewage and water environmental health throughout Prince William County, Manassas, and Manassas Park.

Service Area(s)
Manassas City
,
Manassas Park City
,
Prince William County
Email
PWHD@vdh.virgini.gov